# 118000010788

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Sea, SM
00647 correction TER CONVERSATION
WITH Jeodica GRAHAM 12/3/18 KS
W18-73900
Office Use Only



Us/14/18--010/00 0000 (\*\*125.00)



K. SALY

.

DEC = 3 2018



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 14, 2018

THANE CREECH 7474 Sunset Harbor Dr NAVARRE, FL 32566

SUBJECT: SEA, SUN AND SAND, LLC Ref. Number: W18000073900

We have received your document for SEA, SUN AND SAND, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Brittany M Figueroa Regulatory Specialist II Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 218A00016838

## Locklin, Saba, Locklin & Jones, P.A. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Jack Locklin, Jr. Board Certified Real Estate Attorney

Daniel P. Saba

Oscar J. Locklin Licensed in Florida and Alabama

Angela J. Jones

November 15, 2018

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> RE: Certificate of Existence of Foreign LLC Sea, Sun and Sand, LLC Document#: W18000073900

Per your request, please find enclosed Certificate of Existence to complete the filing of the Application for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida for the above named LLC.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me. Thank you!

Sincerely,

essica R. Graham

ر بر مربولیہ شن



#### **COVER LETTER**

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: SEA, SUN & SAND, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Thane	Creech		
		Name of Person	
Na	varie vacation Re	ntals. LLC	
		Firm/Company	, <u> </u>
7474 S	Sunset Harbor Drive		
		Address	
Navarr	re, FL 32566		
	City	/State and Zip Code	
z_butler	@att.net		
	E-mail address: (to be us	sed for future annual report	notification)
For further information co	oncerning this matter, please call:		
Zachary L. Butl	er	832 474 at ( )	-4976
	Name of Contact Person	////	Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADI Division of Corp Registration Sec P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL	porations tion	Divis Regis Clifto 2661	EET ADDRESS: ion of Corporations tration Section n Building Executive Center Circle massee, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for th	ne following amount:		
🖬 \$125.00 Filin	g Fee 🗍 \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee Certified Copy	& D \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. SEA, SUN & SAND, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

Mississippi		DD 2(10522	Liability Company," "LLC," or "LLC,")	
·	······································	3. 82-3619533	umber, if applicable)	
(Jurisdiction under the law of wh	tich foreign limited liability company is organized)	(112) [[	miner, a approancy	
·	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to	o registration.)		
	(See sections 605 0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to deterr	•••		
111 Vinca Drive		6. <u>111 Vinca Drive</u>		
(Street Address of P	tincipal Office)	(Mailing Address)		
Madison, MS 39110		Madison, MS 39110		
······································			25.0	
<ol> <li>Name and street addres</li> </ol>	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	x <u>NUL</u> acceptable)	18 HOV I 6 AH 9: 50	
Nama	Thane Creech		前 王	
Name:		·····		
Office Address:	7474 Sunset Harbor Drive			
Office Houress.				
	Navarre	, Florida <u>32566</u>		
	(City)	(Zip	code)	
Registered agent's accep	tance:		and the latter and an and the set	
	gistered agent and to accept service of	process for the above stated and	ted liability company at the plac	
tuving been numed as re	tion I handly accent the appointment	as registered agent and garee to	act in this canacity. I further av	
lesignated in this applica	tion, I hereby accept the appointment	as registered agent and agree to a	ict in this capacity. I further ag	
lesignated in this applicate o comply with the provisi	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of allistatutes relative to the prope	as registered agent and agree to a	ict in this capacity. I further ag	
lesignated in this applicate o comply with the provisi	tion, I hereby accept the appointment	as registered agent and agree to a	ict in this capacity. I further ag	
lesignated in this applicate o comply with the provisi	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of allistatutes relative to the prope	as registered agent and agree to a	ict in this capacity. I further ag	
lesignated in this applicate o comply with the provisi	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent.	as registered agent and agree to a er and complete performance of n	ict in this capacity. I further ag	
lesignated in this applica o comply with the provisi and accept the obligations	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent.	as registered agent and agree to a er and complete performance of n	act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar wit.	
lesignated in this applica o comply with the provisi and accept the obligations 8. The name, title or capa	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who h	as registered agent and agree to a er and complete performance of n signature; has/have authority to manage is/art	act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar wit. 	
lesignated in this applicated in this applicated comply with the provision accept the obligations	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent.	as registered agent and agree to a er and complete performance of n	act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar wit.	
designated in this applicate to comply with the provision and accept the obligations 8. The name, title or capa	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address</u> :	as registered agent and agree to a er and complete performance of n signature; has/have authority to manage is/art	act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar wit. 	
<ul> <li>designated in this application of comply with the provision of accept the obligations</li> <li>8. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u></li> </ul>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who h	as registered agent and agree to a er and complete performance of n signature; has/have authority to manage is/art	act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar wit. 	
lesignated in this applica o comply with the provisi and accept the obligations 8. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address:</u> Zachary L. Butler	as registered agent and agree to a er and complete performance of n signature; has/have authority to manage is/art	act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar wit. 	
<ul> <li>designated in this application of comply with the provision of accept the obligations</li> <li>8. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u></li> </ul>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address:</u> Zachary L. Butler <u>111 Vinca Drive</u>	as registered agent and agree to a er and complete performance of n signature; has/have authority to manage is/art	act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar wit. 	
<ul> <li>designated in this application of comply with the provision of accept the obligations</li> <li>8. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u></li> </ul>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address:</u> Zachary L. Butler <u>111 Vinca Drive</u>	as registered agent and agree to a er and complete performance of n signature; has/have authority to manage is/art	act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar wit. 	
tesignated in this applicate o comply with the provision and accept the obligations 8. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address:</u> Zachary L. Butler <u>111 Vinca Drive</u>	as registered agent and agree to a er and complete performance of n signature; has/have authority to manage is/art	act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar wit. 	
tesignated in this applicate o comply with the provision and accept the obligations 8. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address:</u> Zachary L. Butler <u>111 Vinca Drive</u>	as registered agent and agree to a er and complete performance of n signature; has/have authority to manage is/art	act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar wit. 	

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ache Signature of an authorized person

Zachary L. Butler

Typed or printed name of signee



FILED 18 NOV 16 AM 9:30 SUMERICANASSEE, FLORIDA

Delbert Hosemann Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State Jackson, Mississippi

# Certificate of Good Standing

I, C. DELBERT HOSEMANN, JR., Secretary of State of the State of Mississippi, and as such, the legal custodian of the records as required by The Mississippi Limited Liability Company Act to be filed in my office do hereby certify:

SEA, SUN & SAND, LLC

Registered the 6th day of December, 2017

A Mississippi Limited Liability Company has filed the necessary documents in this office and has obtained a certificate of formation under the provisions of The Mississippi Limited Liability Company Act as shown by the records in this office.

That the registered office of said Limited Liability Company is located at:

111 Vinca Drive Madison, MS 39110

And that the registered agent at that address is:

Zachary L. Butler

I further certify that said Limited Liability Company has paid the fees for filing the above papers required by law as shown by the records of this office, and that said Limited Liability Company is in good standing to do business in Mississippi at this time.

> Given under my hand and seal of office the 23rd day of October, 2018

Noseman, 1.

C. Delbert Hosemann, Jr. Secretary of State

Certificate Number: CN18058394 Verify this certificate online at http://corp.sos.ms.gov/corpconv/verifycertificate.aspx